
 

BOP-1305  

  

Revised  05/20/2015 

 

SOLICITATION ADDENDUM 
 

Date: 01.15.2020 

Subject: Fuel Additives Revision 

Solicitation Number: 6100049473 

Due Date/Time: 01.16.2020/ 14:00  REVISED 01.24.2020/ 14:00 

Addendum Number: #3 
 

 
 

To All Suppliers: 
 

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the original 

terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for 

Proposals).  
 

List any and all changes: 

 

The bid due date has been changed from 01.16.2020 to 01.24.2020 time remains 14:00. 

 

Attachment A Bid Sheet Revision 2 

1. Dritek on the Innospec Brand Tab of the Bid Sheet has been revised to reflect current package size 

availability of 2.5 gal. vs 32 oz. 

2. Ecoclean 4200 on the Innospec Brand Tab of the Bid Sheet has been revised to reflect current package size 

availability of 2.5 gal. vs 32 oz. 

3. Fuel Power on the FPPF Brand tab of the Bid Sheet has been revised to more closely reflect the comparable 

revised product size of Innospec. The new size is 1gal. vs 8oz.  

4. Diesel Injector Cleaner on the FPPF Brand tab of the Bid Sheet has been revised to more closely reflect the 

comparable revised product size of Innospec. The new size is 5gal. vs 32oz.  

5. Super Fuel Stabilizer on the FPPF Brand tab of the Bid Sheet has been revised to more closely reflect the 

comparable revised product size of Innospec. The new size is 5gal. vs 32oz.  

6. All bidders must complete “6100049473 Attachment A Fuel Additive Bid Sheet Revision 2”. A new /revised 

bid sheet has been uploaded to the PA supplier portal and the previous Bid Sheet has been removed. 
 

Type of Solicitation:  Electronic Bid (SRM) - Review the Questions section of your solicitation response to ensure you 

have responded, as required, to any questions relevant to solicitation addenda issued subsequent to the initial 

advertisement of the solicitation opportunity. 
 

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the 

solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written. 
 

Respectfully, 
 

Name:  Maurice Kujat 

Title:  Issuing Officer 

Phone:  717.346.3721 

Email:   mkujat@pa.gov 

 

mailto:mkujat@pa.gov

